
Lynn Berryman

Assistant Director - Children & 
Young People (Deputy DCS)

Lynn.Berryman@cumbria.gov.uk

07967 469928

Elizabeth McKie

Senior Manager - Children & 
Families (Carlisle & Eden)

Liz.Mckie@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 000000

Elizabeth Curtis

Senior Manager - Children Looked 
After

Elizabeth.Curtis@cumbria.gov.uk

07827 976926

Sarah Callaghan

EPW - Manager - Children & Young 
People

Sarah.Callaghan@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 226884

Samantha Starmer

Youth Offending & Prevention 
Service Manager

Samantha.Starmer@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 227090

Lesley Sanczuk

Senior Manager - Children & Young 
People (Allerdale & Copeland)

Lesley.Sanczuk@cumbria.gov.uk

07966 649197

Jean Mawdsley

EPW - Senior Manager - Children & 
Young People

Jean.Mawdsley@cumbria.gov.uk

07825011441

Jonathan Taylor

Senior Manager - Children & Young 
People (Barrow & South Lakeland)

Jonathan.Taylor@cumbria.gov.uk

01229 408100



Elizabeth McKie

Senior Manager - Children & Families 
(Carlisle & Eden)

Liz.Mckie@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 000000

Louise Maguire

Service Manager Children & Families

Louise.Kitcher@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 226633

Sophie Bouch

Children and Families Team Manager

Sophie.Bouch@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 226633

Social Worker x 6

Advanced Practitioner

Terry Preston

Children and Families Team Manager

terry.preston@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 221442

Social Worker x 5

Sara Driscoll

Children and Families Team Manager

Sara.Driscoll@cumbria.gov.uk

07825 340321

Social Worker x 6

Advanced Practitioner

Stephanie Crosthwaite

Family Assessment & Support Team 
Manager

Stephanie.Crosthwaite@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 227206

Rachael Wharton

Family Assessment & Support Team 
Manager

Rachael.Wharton@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 227203

Family Worker x 2

Child & Family Worker x 7

Joanne King

Team Manager - Targeted Youth 
Support

Joanne.King@cumbria.gov.uk

07825 340563

Senior Targeted Youth Support 
Officer x 2

Targeted Youth Support Officer 
x 7

Targeted Youth Support Worker

Targeted Youth Support Officer 
(Participation)

Early Help Area Officer x 2

Jimmy Craik

Service Manager Children & Families

Jimmy.Craik@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 226633

Kathryn McCutcheon

Children and Families Team Manager

Kath.McCutcheon@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 227005

Social Worker x 4

Personal Advisor x 3

Social Work Student

Lorna Graham

Children and Families Team Manager

Lorna.Graham@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 226633

Social Worker x 4

Personal Advisor x 3

Advanced Practitioner

Positive Engagement Officer

Claire Graham

Children and Families Team Manager

Claire.Graham@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 227081

Social Worker x 7

Child and Family Worker

Elizabeth Hart

Children and Families Team Manager

Elizabeth.Hart@cumbria.gov.uk

07554 337976

Social Worker x 6 Advanced Practitioner

Family Worker x 3 Child & Family Worker x 5

Family Resilience Worker x 3

Emma Scott

Children and Families Team Manager

Emma.Scott@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 227466

Social Worker x 6

Social Work Student

Lisa Handley

Service Manager - Safeguarding Hub

Lisa.Handley@cumbria.gov.uk

07557 089998

Louise Cavanagh

Domestic Violence Adviser

Louise.Cavanagh@cumbria.gov.uk

07825 693845

Sharon Green

Triage Team Manager

Sharon.Green@cumbria.gov.uk

03332 401727

Samantha Blackburn

Triage Team Manager

sam.blackburn@cumbria.gov.uk

03332 401727

Advanced Practitioner x 3

Advanced Practitioner EDT x 2

Ursula MacMahon

Triage Team Manager

Ursula.MacMahon@cumbria.gov.uk

01768 812344

Social Worker x 7

Andrew Wainwright

Team Manager

Andrew.Wainwright@cumbria.gov.uk

01768 812085

Education Officer (MASH)

Advice and Information Officer 
x 2

Early Help Area Officer

Practice Development Officer 
(Signs of Safety) x 2



Elizabeth Curtis

Senior Manager - Children Looked After

Elizabeth.Curtis@cumbria.gov.uk

07827 976926

Paula Clough

Service Manager Children's Homes & Edge of 
Care

Paula.Clough@cumbria.gov.uk

07979696248

Susan Clare

Family Group Conference Manager

Sue.Clare@cumbria.gov.uk

07876 403630

Family Group Conference Coordinator x 6

Cheryl Athersmith

Registered Manager - Hawthwaite Lane

Cheryl.Athersmith@cumbria.gov.uk

01229 467706

Residential Support Worker x 13

Residential Education Support Worker

Assistant Manager x 2

Cook

Caroline Reid

Registered Manager - Overend Road

Caroline.Reid@cumbria.gov.uk

01946 506364

Assistant Manager

Residential Support Worker x 2

Assistant Manager x 2

Residential Support Worker x 7

Education Support Worker

Domestic

Bernice Allport

Registered Manager (Edge of Care and Short 
Breaks Service)

Bernice.Allport@cumbria.gov.uk

01539 713367

Assistant Manager x 5

Residential Support Worker x 20

Outreach & Respite Support Worker x 10

Social Work Student

Residential Support Worker (Relief)

John Crotty - 1 Oak Avenue

Registered Manager

John.Crotty@cumbria.gov.uk

01539 713245

Assistant Manager x 2

Residential Support Worker x 7

Julie Elder

Registered Manager - Huntley Avenue

Julie.Elder@cumbria.gov.uk

07775116262

Assistant Manager x 2

Residential Support Worker x 12

Residential Education Support Worker

Relief Residential Support Worker x 4

Claire Lloyd

Service Manager - Fostering & Adoption

Claire.Lloyd@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 221408

Barry Chorley

Team Manager (Fostering)

Barry.Chorley@cumbria.gov.uk

01229 408100

Advanced Practitioner

Homestays Adviser x 4

Social Worker x 5

Fostering & Adoption Support Worker

Emily Christmas

Team Manager

emily.christmas@cumbria.gov.uk

01900 706356

Social Worker x 6

Social Worker (Fostering)

Fostering & Adoption Support Worker

Sessional Worker

Jan Ririe

Team Manager

Jan.Ririe2@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 226157

Advanced Practitioner (Fostering)

Social Worker x 6

Social Worker (North Fostering)

Social Worker (Family Finder)

Fostering & Adoption Support Worker

Samantha Moffatt

Team Manager

Samantha.Moffatt@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 221801

Social Worker x 8

Ruth McHugh

Service Manager - Adoption

Ruth.McHugh@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 221801

Enhanced Practitioner Emotional Wellbeing

Ann Peerless

Team Manager - Children's Adoption Team

Ann.Peerless@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 221801

Social Worker x 5

Child & Family Worker x 2

Child and Family Worker (Fostering)

Yvonne Eardley

Team Manager

Yvonne.Eardley@cumbria.gov.uk

07774 971185

Social Worker x 2

Zoe Chambers

Team Manager

zoe.chambers@cumbria.gov.uk

01539 713312

Social Worker x 4

Fostering & Adoption Support Worker

Support Worker Fostering and Adoption

Social Worker

Social Work Student x 2

Jane Gray

Team Manager

Jane.Gray@cumbria.gov.uk

01539 713312

Advanced Practitioner

Social Worker x 9

Fostering & Adoption Support Worker

Sean Twomey

Team Manager - Evidence Based Practice Lead 
- Emotional Health & Wellbeing

Sean.Twomey@cumbria.gov.uk

01539 773367

Enhanced Practitioner Emotional Wellbeing x 4

Emotional Wellbeing Practitioner x 3

Emotional Wellbeing Practitioner (CLA)



Samantha Starmer

Youth Offending & Prevention 
Service Manager

Samantha.Starmer@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 227090

Richard Thompson

Area Team Practice Manager - 
Youth Offending

Richard.Thompson@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 227090

Youth Offending Team Officer x 
2

Social Worker x 2

EPW - Probation Officer
Youth Crime Prevention Officer 

x 2

EPW - Restorative Justice 
Worker x 2

Education Representative - 
Youth Offending

EPW - Police Officer
EPW - Youth Offending Service 

Police Officer

Low Risk Case Worker x 2
Senior Practitioner - Youth 

Offending Service x 2

Parenting Support and Family 
Group Conference Coordinator

Sally McIntosh

Team Practice Manager

Sally.Mcintosh@cumbria.gov.uk

01229 407560

YOT Officer Social Worker

EPW - YOS & CAMHS Nurse Youth Crime Prevention Officer

EPW - Restorative Justice 
Worker

Education Representative - 
Youth Offending

EPW - Police Officer Low Risk Case Worker x 2

Senior Practitioner - Youth 
Offending Service x 2

Parenting Support and Family 
Group Conference Coordinator

Lead Specialist Youth 
Coordinator

Specialist Youth Worker x 3

Specialist Youth Coordinator

Specialist Youth Worker x 3

Diane Harrison

Intensive Early Help Manager

Diane.Harrison2@cumbria.gov.uk

01768 812067

Health & Wellbeing Officer x 3

16-17 yrs Case Officer x 3

Housing Intervention Support 
Worker x 2

Gillian Schwer

Focus Family Service Manager / 
Troubled Families /Young Carers

Gill.Schwer@cumbria.gov.uk

07901 558684

Focus Family Area Officer x 3

Performance Assistant x 2

EPW - Focus Family 
Employment Advisor x 4

(Resp Pay) Focus Family 
Administrator

Projects and Evaluation Officer



Lesley Sanczuk

Senior Manager - Children & 
Young People (Allerdale & 

Copeland)

Lesley.Sanczuk@cumbria.gov.uk

07966 649197

Janice Ogilvie

Pause Practice Lead

Janice.Ogilvie@cumbria.gov.uk

01946 505048

Pause Practitioner x 4 Entry Level Pause Practitioner Business Support Administrator

Bill Brown

EPW - Team Manager - SWIS

Bill.Brown@cumbria.gov.uk

07423759490



Jean Mawdsley

EPW - Senior Manager - Children & 
Young People

Jean.Mawdsley@cumbria.gov.uk

07825011441

Jan Hendren

Service Manager Children & Families

Jan.Hendren@cumbria.gov.uk

01900 706436

Michelle Southward

Service Manager

Michelle.Southward@cumbria.gov.uk

01900 706362



Jan Hendren

Service Manager Children & 
Families

Jan.Hendren@cumbria.gov.uk

01900 706436

Heather Bracken

Children and Families Team 
Manager

Heather.Bracken@cumbria.gov.uk

07920 783105

Social Worker x 5

Emma Kidd

Children and Families Team 
Manager

emma.kidd@cumbria.gov.uk

01946 505505

Social Worker x 2

Sharon Baynham

Children and Families Team 
Manager

Sharon.Baynham@cumbria.gov.uk

01946 505565

Personal Advisor x 4

Social Worker x 7

Advanced Practitioner

Advanced Practitioner

Positive Engagement Officer

Social Worker

Social Work Student

Valerie Martin

EPW - Children and Families Team 
Manager

Valerie.Martin@cumbria.gov.uk

01946 505505

Social Worker x 5

Advanced Practitioner

Lorraine Bishop

EPW - Children and Families Team 
Manager

Lorraine.Bishop@cumbria.gov.uk

01900 706444

Social Worker x 5

Advanced Practitioner

Family Resilience Worker



Michelle Southward

Service Manager

Michelle.Southward@cumbria.gov.uk

01900 706362

Nuala McGee

Children and Families Team 
Manager

nuala.mcgee@cumbria.gov.uk

07825 114975

Social Worker x 6

Heather Card

EPW - Team Manager

Heather.Card@cumbria.gov.uk

07393 003732

Social Worker

Social Work Student

Social Worker x 5

Tracy Freeman

EPW - Children and Families 
Team Manager

Tracy.Freeman@cumbria.gov.uk

01900 706444

Social Worker x 5

Advanced Practitioner

Jacqueline Lister

Family Assessment & Support 
Team Manager

Jacqueline.Lister@cumbria.gov.uk

01900 706402

Child & Family Worker x 7

Family Worker x 2

Social Work Student x 2

Family Resilience Worker x 2

Andrea King

Family Assessment & Support 
Team Manager

Andrea.King@cumbria.gov.uk

01900 706401

Child & Family Worker x 7

Family Worker x 2

Family Resilience Worker x 2

Anne Cartner

Team Manager - Targeted Youth 
Support

Anne.Cartner@cumbria.gov.uk

01946 505505

Targeted Youth Support Officer 
x 7

Targeted Youth Support Officer 
(Participation)

Targeted Youth Support Officer 
(Fire and Rescue Support)

Early Help Area Officer

Lyndsey Smith

Children and Families Team 
Manager

lyndsey.smith@cumbria.gov.uk

01900 706433

David Carter

Family Assessment & Support 
Team Manager

David.Carter@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 226633



Jonathan Taylor

Senior Manager - Children & Young 
People (Barrow & South Lakeland)

Jonathan.Taylor@cumbria.gov.uk

01229 408100

Ros Dean

Care Proceedings Case Manager

Ros.Dean@cumbria.gov.uk

01228 221271

Keeley Slack

Service Manager Children & Families

Keeley.Slack@cumbria.gov.uk

01539 713197

Steph Honeyman

Service Manager Children & Families

Steph.Honeyman@cumbria.gov.uk

01539 713456

Amanda Casey

Children and Families Team Manager

Amanda.Casey@cumbria.gov.uk

07899 817463

Social Worker

Social Worker x 2

Andrea Thackeray

Children and Families Team Manager

Andrea.Thackeray@cumbria.gov.uk

07881 008233

Liam Waiting

Children and Families Team Manager

Liam.Waiting@cumbria.gov.uk

01229 408100

Social Worker x 7

Lilian McElroy

Children and Families Team Manager

Lilian.McElroy@cumbria.gov.uk

01229 408100

Social Worker x 5

Personal Advisor x 3

Social Work Student

Family Resilience Worker

Positive Engagement Officer

Emma Jackson

Children and Families Team Manager

emma.jackson@cumbria.gov.uk

01539 713310

Social Worker x 6

Rachael Denning

Children and Families Team Manager

rachael.denning@cumbria.gov.uk

07825 340137

Social Worker x 7

Kazimierz Zaboklicki

Children and Families Team Manager

Kazimierz.Zaboklicki@cumbria.gov.uk

07786 524292

Social Worker x 5

Personal Advisor x 2

Julie Baillie

Children and Families Team Manager

Julie.Baillie2@cumbria.gov.uk

01229 408100

Social Worker x 8

Social Work Student

Shona Johnson

Children and Families Team Manager

Shona.Johnson@cumbria.gov.uk

07795 121723

Social Worker x 8

Lisa Waiting

Family Assessment & Support Team 
Manager

lisa.waiting@cumbria.gov.uk

07500 573689

Child & Family Worker x 16

Family Worker

Family Resilience Worker

Graham Bassett

Team Manager - Targeted Youth 
Support

Graham.Bassett@cumbria.gov.uk

07825 340551

Senior Targeted Youth Support 
Officer

Targeted Youth Support Officer 
x 8

Targeted Youth Support Officer 
(Participation)

Early Help Officer

Advanced Practitioner x 3
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